OPENING DATE: 2:00 P.M. (EASTERN TIME), SEPTEMBER 22, 2015

BID INVITATION NO. 4255

FOR FURNISHING

ENGINE AND EQUIPMENT OILS AND LUBRICANTS

ITEM  OTIC
No. PARTNO.
1 90120
2 90148
2 90148
3 90156
4 90679

ITEM  OTIC
No. PARTNO.
1 90184
2 90600
3 90655
4 71670
5 90681
6 90450
7 90446
8 90441
9 90858
10 90853
11 90852

GROUP |: BULK OIL

ITEM DESCRIPTION

5W20 ENGINE OIL

15W40 DIESEL ENGINE OIL
15W40 DIESEL ENGINE OIL

AW32 HYDRAULIC FLUID

TRANSMISSION FLUID

EST.
QTY.

1000
12,500
12,500

4,400
800

TOTAL BID GROUP |

GROUP 1I: PACKAGED OIL, LUBRICANTS, ETC.

EST.
ITEM DESCRIPTION oTY.
NATURAL GAS ENGINE OIL 200
HYD. OIL FOR SULLAIR COMPRESSOR 40
AW46 HYDRAULIC OIL 40
BOBCAT HYDRAULIC OIL 100
75W140 SYN. GEAR OIL 300
TRUCK COOLANT 400
DEX-COOL COOLANT 100
MULTI VEHICLE COOLANT 200
CENTRAL LUBE SYSTEM GREASE 240
MULTI PURPOSE GREASE 240
MULTI PURPOSE GREASE CARTRIDGE 400

TOTAL BID GROUP I

GROUP 1lI: MISCELLANEOUS ENGINE OIL, LUBRICANTS,

PRICE LIST MANUFACTURER:
PRICE LIST TITLE:
PRICE LIST EFFECTIVE DATE:
PRICE LIST DISCOUNT OFFERED (+/-):

UNIT

QUARTS
QUARTS
QUARTS
QUARTS
QUARTS

UNIT

QUART
GALLON
GALLON
GALLON

QUART
GALLON
GALLON
GALLON

LBS
LBS

CARTRIDGES

NO BID

Lyden Oil Company
3711 Leharps Drive
Youngstown, Ohio 44515
Telephone: 330/792-1100

MAKE AND MODEL

Gulf Full Synthetic
Proguard

Proguard
Gulf Pride Multi-Vehicle

MAKE AND MODEL

Conoco Guardol
Conoco Megaflow
Proguard
NO BID
Proguard
Final Charge
Peek Cool
Gold Antifreeze
Conoco
Proguard

Proguard

Terms - 1%

$

$
$
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UNIT  EXTENDED
PRICE TOTAL
$1.95 $ 1,950.00
145 $ 18,125.00
098 $ 4,312.00
2.65 $ 2,120.00
$ 26,507.00
UNIT  EXTENDED
PRICE TOTAL
245 $  490.00
9.75 $  390.00
525 $  210.00
$ -
8.78 $ 2,634.00
9.47 $ 3,788.00
6.60 $  660.00
820 $ 1,640.00
2.88 $  691.20
208 $  499.20
215 $  860.00
$ 11,862.40

Englefield Oil Company
447 James Parkway
Heath, Ohio 43056

Telephone: 419/541-7146

MAKE AND MODEL

Cam2
Shell Rimula
Cam2

Cam 2 Pro Max
Multi-Vehicle CAM2

MAKE AND MODEL

Shell Mysella
Shell Tellus S2
Shell Tellus
Shell Spirax
CAM2 Synavex
Shell HD Ultra
Shell Dex-Cool
Shell Multi-Vehicle
Shell Gadus S2 V220
Shell Gadus S3

Shell Gadus S3

Terms - Net

*%

Bh B P B P

P PP PPH P PP PP

UNIT EXTENDED
PRICE TOTAL
224 $ 2,240.00
204 $ 25,500.00
160 $ 20,000.00
1.21 % 5,324.00
229 $ 1,832.00
* $ 34,896.00
o $ 29,396.00
UNIT EXTENDED
PRICE TOTAL
375 $ 750.00
12978 $ 519.12
10.488 $ 419.52
13.71 % 1,371.00
651 $ 1,953.00
8.715 $ 3,486.00
6.045 $ 604.50
577 $ 1,154.00
2.1975 $ 527.40
23165 $ 555.96
24460 $ 978.40
$ 12,318.90
Shell & Cam 2

Master List (Prepair for OTIC)

9/22/2015
6% over cost



BID INVITATION NO. 4255

FOR FURNISHING
ENGINE AND EQUIPMENT OILS AND LUBRICANTS

OPENING DATE: 2:00 P.M. (EASTERN TIME), SEPTEMBER 22, 2015

Northeast Lubricants, Ltd.
4500 Renaissance Parkway
Cleveland, Ohio 44128
Telephone: 216/478-0507

GROUP I: BULK OIL

ITEM  OTIC EST. UNIT EXTENDED
No. PART NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION OTY. UNIT MAKE AND MODEL PRICE TOTAL
1 90120 5W20 ENGINE OIL 1000 QUARTS Coastal Syn Blend $ 178 $ 1,780.00
2 90148  15W40 DIESEL ENGINE OIL 12,500 QUARTS Coastal Syn Blend $ 156 $ 19,500.00
3 90156 AW32 HYDRAULIC FLUID 4,400 QUARTS Coastal premium $ 114 $ 5016.00
4 90679 TRANSMISSION FLUID 800 QUARTS BP Amtram Syn $ 675 $ 5,400.00
TOTAL BID GROUP | $ 31,696.00
GROUP |I: PACKAGED OIL, LUBRICANTS, ETC.
ITEM  OTIC EST. UNIT EXTENDED
No. PART NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION oTY. UNIT MAKE AND MODEL PRICE TOTAL
1 90184 NATURAL GAS ENGINE OIL 200 QUART Castrol Duratec L $ 285 $ 570.00
2 90600 HYD. OIL FOR SULLAIR COMPRESSOR 40 GALLON Coastal PremiumR&O $ 1000 $ 400.00
3 90655 AW46 HYDRAULIC OIL 40 GALLON Castrol ParadeneR& O $ 945 §$ 378.00
4 71670 BOBCAT HYDRAULIC OIL 100 GALLON Coastal Multi-Trac $ 980 $ 980.00
5 90681  75W140 SYN. GEAR OIL 300 QUART Summit Syngear $ 646 $ 1,938.00
6 90450 TRUCK COOLANT 400 GALLON Price Extended Life $ 960 $ 3,840.00
7 90446  DEX-COOL COOLANT 100 GALLON Pride Premix $ 797 $ 797.00
8 90441  MULTI VEHICLE COOLANT 200 GALLON Pride Universal $ 797 $ 1,594.00
9 90858 CENTRAL LUBE SYSTEM GREASE 240 LBS Castrol HD Lithium $ 260 $ 624.00
10 90853 MULTI PURPOSE GREASE 240 LBS NO BID $ - $ -
11 90853 MULTI PURPOSE GREASE CARTRIDGE 400 CARTRIDGES NO BID $ - $ -
TOTAL BID GROUP II $ 11,121.00

GROUP IlI: MISCELLANEOUS ENGINE OIL, LUBRICANTS, Terms - Net
PRICE LIST MANUFACTURER: Coastal, Castrol
PRICE LIST TITLE: Coastal Price List, Castrol Price List

PRICE LIST EFFECTIVE DATE:
PRICE LIST DISCOUNT OFFERED (+/-): -10%




	4255-A
	4255-B

